Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Stepping Up pay of Sh. Farooq Ahmed Rather, Lecturer subject: **HSS Kabamarg.** 

DSEK's Letter No:-DSEK/Acctts/Bgt/2474 dated: - 19-04-2022. Ref: -

> Government Order No: 2/46-JK(Edu) of 2022 Dated: 11 -11-2022

In term of provisions laid down in J&K Civil Service Rules vide article 77-B, sanction is hereby accorded to the stepping-up of pay of Sh. Farooq Ahmed Rather Lecturer, HSS Kabamarg from Rs 19510/-(14110+5400) to  $\frac{A}{R}$  20100/-(14700+5400) in the pay band of Rs (9300-34800+GP 5400) to bring his pay at par with his junior counterpart namely Mr. Shahid Shafi 100, Lecturer HSS Dooru notionally w.e.f 05-08-2013 and monetarily from the date of issuance of this order in terms of SRO-266 dated:-31-08-2009.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(Alok Kumar)

Administrative Secretary School Education Department

No: Edu-Acct0SUC/15/2022-01 Dated: -11.11.2022

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Accountant General, J&K
- 3. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Anantnag.
- 5. Sh. Faroog Ahmed Rather, Lecturer HSS Kabarmarg.

6. Govt. Order File.

(Iftikhar Hussain Chauhai Director Finance

School Education Departme